- dosue and sel

£.31973 M

Decision No. ABRNS

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
Coachella Valley Home Telephone &
Telegraph Co., for authority (1) to
i,S,OOO shares of its
Cumelative Preferred Stock, $20 Par
Value, 5% Series, and (2) %o issue
to its common sharcholders l§,352
shares of its Coemmon Stock, %20 Par
Value in exchange for its outstand-
ing shares of Commor Stock, $100 Par

* Application
No. 31973

[ T ST e Sl en NS NS

This 1s an application for an order of the CbmmisSion
authorizing Coachella Valley Home Telephone & Telegraph Co., a cor-
poration, | |

1. o issue and zell $100,000 of its Cumulative Preferred
Stock, 920 Par VaIue, 5% Series, at 2 price not less tian the par
value thereof ($20 a share) for the parpose of financing the acquisi-
tion of property, the construction, completion,.exxensidn and,imprcvéA
ment of its service and facilities and the payment of ﬁndebtedness or
<o reimburse its treasury for fﬁnds spent for such purposes, and. |

2. To 4issue 14,352 shares of Common Stock,.$20‘Parjvalue,
of the aggregate par value of $287;040, in exchange for the pfeéently
outstanding 119.6 shares of common stock of the par value of $100
each and of the aggregate par value of $11,960, the exchange to be
made on the basis of 120 of the new $20 par vzlue shares for each one

of the present $100 par value shares.

Applicant iz engaged in operating tclephoné‘systems n
Riverside County in and about Coachella, Indio,-La Quinta, Metéa,-
02sis, Palm Villege and Thermal. In meeting its capital requirements

-1




5£.31973 MW

iﬁ nas used funds obtdined from its operztions and from ﬁhe issue 6f
long-tern debt, notes and accounts peyadble, and common stock. Its
investment in its probertics and assets and {ts liabilities and net
wo:th; as of October 1, 1950, are shbwn below:

Assets

Fixed capital -
Telephone plant $814,421 86
Less~depreciation reserve
Net fixed capital " $674,664 4
Current aasetc - - , ,
Cash . : (l 791, ZE)
Due from consumers _ LAh92.72 "
Materials and supplie : 13 029. 24;_
Prepayznents - 266A64~' '
Total current assets_ - 41,997 14“
Discount on long-term debt : . ' 811__5‘

To4. 472

Liabilities | | |
Long-term dedt - © " $275,000.00

Current liabilities - : « :
§otesqan§-acciznzs-payable-_ &lio,ggz;Af.‘ :
.cerved ties ~ ‘ 42719.91

Total curreat liabilitice o 125,572.3? '

Deferred credits S 24,690 85

Net worth - -~ . ‘ '
Commoen stock : : 11, 960 Oof

Surplus ' 87,242 35 - )
Total net worth ' - Co T 299,20

| Total | 8724,472.53
Reports filed with the Commission by applicant‘éhow that

its investment in its‘telephone plant and its volume of business have
been increasing rapidly, part cularly in the postwar yecars, as in-
dficated in the following tubulgtion. | '

Incggﬂ"e in %pcrating Net Ergt¢§¢gn;i g
ot evenies necome e e cYrTLO
1946 $ 54,695  ~$107,775 732927’ ,_1‘225‘* |
1647 95,552 124,987 28,749 . 2,135

1948 146,425 154,386 31,806 2,679

1949 164,475 175,803 19,021  3.349

1950 - 9 mos. 118,548 151,801 19,089 717(1)

For the yoor 1951 applicant contemplatés that additional 
expenditures for additions to its plant in the aggregate amount of

<V)Applicant reporte 116 held orders for telephone service on
September 20, 1950.

-2




$20l,odb will be required to meet continuing demands‘for‘telephone 
service, as chown in some detail in the applicafion.

On December 19, 1950, the Commission authorized appliéant,
to issue aéditiona; long-term notes in the nrin¢ipal amount of |
$75,000, Applican<t proposés to use the proceeds-f?om such'notes,
together with the proceeds from the $100,000 par value of preferred
stock covered by the present abplication, along withfearningé from~ ‘
operations, to pay in part its outstanding notes amd accounts and’ to
finance its estimated additional plant expendmture

A review of the application clearly indiéétes that appliéant “
will have need for the zdditional funds from the issue of 4ts noqu
and the chares of preferred stoqk for the purposés éet fbfth in'its
applications and to improve its cash position. ts rcqueut to ievue

shares of preferrced stock accordingly will be granted.

Coming now to the request to issuc chwrn" of common stock,
the apnl*c tion shows that appiicant is toking steps to amend 1ts.
articles ¢f incorporztion so as to providc for chares of cormon stock
of the par velue of $20 eoch, ins tcwd oL shares of the pgr velue of
3100 each as now are authorized, and to issue new shares of the sggre-
| gate var value of $287,040 to the holdcrs of the presently outstﬂndzng
shares in exchangc for their holdings in order to diwtribute to such
holders a portlon of the unappropriated surplus. xhrough such
<exchangé, the ecspital stock aceount, on the books, will be increaséd'
from $i1,960 %o $287,040, and morec accurately’will'reflect the took
value of the stock. To accomplich the proposed tran*action, apnlicant

wiil t*ansfo“ 3275 Q80 from its surolua account to its capital stock
account, leaving a balsnce in surplus in an estimated omount of

approximately $19,000 ot the close of 1950.

In support of its request, cpplicant has presented tzobula-

tions shoﬁing that since 1925 its surplus hos grown from $3,885.94 to

~3




A.31973 MW

$287,249.35, the increase representing income from operdtion cxcopt

for minor amounts, and that during the same period it has pgmd but

two dividends to its stockholders, one for $8,372 in 1936 and another

for 2 like amount in 1937, and that in addition it has iner cased its |

reseyve for depreciation from $7,581.18 to- $139 757. 62 through -
charges to operating expenses.

A review of zpplicant's books of account has bcen made'by
nembers of the Commission's ataff; It appears that applicant has hade
ecamings in excess of the proposed distridution of aurplus, that it
has not been applicant's policy to distribute its egrnings to its
stockholders, and that such earnings have been invested in its assets.
Tndex the circﬁmétances set forth in this particnlargproeee&ing, ﬁhe

grenting of applicant’s request is warranted.

CRDER

The Commission having considered tﬁe above'entitled matter;
ang, being of the opinion that a public‘hearing thereon 1S Not neces~- |
sary; that the apﬁ‘ieation should be granted, as Horein provided- that
the money, property or labor to be procured or paid for tn*ough tho ,
Zssue of the stock herein authorized is res sonabvly requircd by
applicant for the purposes specified nerein; and that such purposes.
are not, In whole or in‘part, reasonably chargeable to operating=ox- '

penses or to income; therefore,
- IT IS ZERESY ORDERED a2s follows:

1. Coachella Valley Home Telephone & Teiegraph Co., after
the effective date hereof and on or before December 33, ll951; may
scue and sell $100,000 of it. Cumalative Preferred Stock, $20 Par

Vuluo, 5% Series, at o price of not less than the par valueﬂthe:eof

for the purposes set forth in this applicetion,‘and'may 1ssue 14,352'

~4




A.31973 MMW

shares of its Common Stock, $20 Par Value, in exchange for the shzres

of common stock presently outstanding.

2. Applicant shall file with the Commission a report, vof
reports, as required by General Order No. 24-A, which order, insofar
25 appiicable, is made a part of this order.

3. The authority herein grented will become effectlive
twenty (20) days after the date hercof.

Dated at San Francisco, Califomdia, this ‘,,,5_’2‘ '!./ day of
1951. | |

Commissioners




